

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-116-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 27 Novembre 2024 15:02:42

Euronext Growth Milan

Societa': RACING FORCE

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

198716

Utenza - Referente : RACINGFORCENSS01 - FERROGGIARO

ROBERTO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 27 Novembre 2024 15:02:42

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 27 Novembre 2024 15:02:42

Oggetto : OMP extends partnership with Maserati MSG

Racing

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato







PRESS RELEASE

OMP extends partnership with Maserati MSG Racing

The brand part of Racing Force Group continues racewear supply for the Formula E team

Ronco Scrivia (Genova, Italy), November 27th, 2024 - Racing Force Group is proud to announce that it has extended the the multi-year partnership between its OMP brand and Maserati MSG Racing, challengers in the FIA Formula E World Championship. After an extremely positive two season collaboration, OMP will continue to be the exclusive racewear supplier of the Monaco-based team competing in the all-electric championship.

During Formula E's Seasons 9 and 10, Maserati MSG Racing secured two victories and four further podium finishes utilising the most advanced OMP safety equipment, comprising suits, gloves, shoes and underwear. This racewear contributes to the protection and performance of the drivers thanks to cutting-edge materials and innovative solutions for uncompromising comfort, lightness and breathability, combined with the elegance and style typical of clothing made in Italy.

Season 11 of Formula E, which kicks off on December 7 on the streets of São Paulo, Brazil, will see Maserati MSG Racing on the starting grid with an all-new driver line-up of Belgian Stoffel Vandoorne, the 2021-2022 World Champion, and Briton Jake Hughes, ready for his third campaign. Vandoorne and Hughes, as well as the team mechanics, had the opportunity to try out the new OMP race kit for the first time at the official pre-season testing which took place from 5-8 November at the Jarama Circuit, Madrid.

Established in 1973, the OMP brand is among the world's leading manufacturers of fireproof racewear for motorsport, and this partnership represents their on-going commitment to the FIA Formula E World Championship. OMP's presence in this championship perfectly matches the sustainability goals pursued by Racing Force Group as a whole, for example through rigorous management of raw materials and the use of green energy sources to power the production plants.







Bruno Curletto, Chief Commercial Officer of Racing Force Group, commented: "We are very pleased to have extended the partnership of our OMP brand with Maserati MSG Racing, one of the founding teams of the Formula E championship. After two positive seasons together, the next campaign will see the introduction of even faster single-seaters; we are called upon to play our part by providing drivers and mechanics with racewear kits at the top of the industry in every respect. Thanks also to the excellent personal relationship that we have built, the collaboration with Maserati MSG Racing already allowed us to gather valuable feedback for evolving our products, in a championship that is a technological pioneer."

Cyril Blais, Team Principal of Maserati MSG Racing, added: "We are delighted to continue our collaboration with OMP, after two seasons, they are now truly part of the Maserati MSG Racing family. Success in motorsport is down to marginal gains, especially in Formula E when the field is so tight. Working with trusted partners who offer best-in-class solutions gives us the performance edge and confidence we need to contest for race wins. Our drivers consistently give very positive feedback on the OMP racewear, and they are very discerning! Comfort and performance are perfectly paired to ensure that they can focus on their jobs — being the fastest out on track. In both seasons so far with OMP we've seen the top step of the podium, and we look forward to making more memorable moments in Season 11."







A BRAND OF RACING FORCE

Racing Force Group

Racing Force is a leader in motorsport safety, providing the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, race teams and car manufacturers, as well as amateurs. The Group is present on three continents, with main headquarters in Ronco Scrivia (Italy), Sakhir (Kingdom of Bahrain) and Mooresville (United States). Through its brands OMP, Bell Racing, Zeronoise, and Racing Spirit, Racing Force Group contributes to several victories and titles in car and kart racing each year. More information is available at www.racingforce.com, as well as at www.ompracing.com, www.bellracing.com and www.racingspirit.com.

Maserati MSG Racing

Maserati MSG Racing is one of the founding teams of the FIA Formula E World Championship and in December 2013, became the first manufacturer to join motorsport's premier fully-electric category. As one of only a handful of constant participants since the series' inaugural 2014/15 season, MSG Racing has moved from strength to strength and tasted vice World Championship success in 2021 before completing its most successful season to date in 2022, finishing the campaign as the vice World Teams' Champions. Led by Team Principal, Cyril Blais, the Monégasque marque is at the forefront of sustainability, EDI, technical innovation, and excellence.

CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE

Barabino & Partners

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it

mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa

E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

Racing Force

Investor Relations
Roberto Ferroggiaro
E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

Media

Luigi Rossi, Jacopo Rubino

E-mail: media@racingforce.com

Fine Comunicato n.20233-116-2024

Numero di Pagine: 5